Features
■ RoHS compliant*
■ Low capacitance - 0.5 pF
■ ESD protection >15 kV
Absolute Maximum Ratings (@ TA = 25 °C Unless Otherwise Noted)
CDDFN10-0524P - Surface Mount TVS Diode Array
Parameter Symbol CDDFN10-0524P Unit
Peak Pulse Power (tp = 8/20 μS) Ppp 30 W

DIMENSIONS: MM
(INCHES)
How to Order
CD DFN10 - 05  24  P
Common Diode
Chip Diode
Package
     DFN10 = DFN-10 Package
Working Peak Reverse Voltage
05 = 5 VRWM (Volts)
Number of Lines
Suffix
24 = 2 Ground / 4 Data Lines
P = Ultra-low Capacitance
PIN 1
MARKING
2.500 ± 0.050
(.098 ± .002)
1.000 ± 0.050
 (.039 ± .002)
0.100
(.039)
0.100
(.039)
PIN 1
IDENTIFICATION
CHAMFER
0.400 ± 0.050
(.016 ± .002)
0.05
(.002)
0.200 ± 0.050
(.008 ± .002)
1.950
(.077)
REF.
0.500
(.020)
BSC
TYP.
R
0.400 ± 0.050
(.016 ± .002)
0.250 ± 0.050
(.008 ± .002)
X 45 °
0.152
(.006)
REF.
0.000 - 0.050
(.000 - .002)
0.50 - 0.60
(0.020 - 0.024)
Moisture Sensitivity Level
ESD Classification (HBM)
................................................................3
............................................................. 3B